OFFICE OF THE <u>DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS</u> NO. DOR / TC / G - 55 / 204 of 2010, Dated 16 / 02 / 2010

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Tenders on B-1 /B-II form for the works mentioned below are hereby invited from the interested persons and registered with Pakistan Engineering Council for the Year 2009.

#	Name of Schemes	Name of Taluka	Estimated Cost Rs: in (M)	Earnest Money in Rs:	Tender Fees in Rs:	Time Allowed
1	3	4	5	6	7	8
	M&R PROGRAMME 2009-2010					
1	M&R Road from Baitulmal Office Quba Masjid Back Side Length 600' ft,	Mirpurkhas	0.4800	9600/-	750/-	03 Months

The tender will be issued from the date of placement on website upto <u>08-03-2010</u> till 2.00 P.M and will received back on <u>09-03-2010</u> upto 2.00 P.M and will open on the same day and date at 3-00 P.M under chairmanship of Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Department Mirpurkhas, other committee members and intending contractors or their authorized representatives.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Conditional Tenders and tenders without accompanying of the bid price @ 2% as mentioned against each works shall not be considered.
- The Tenders will be received back upto 2.00 PM and opened at 3.00 PM on the next working day if the undersigned is out of Headquarters.
- "The procuring agency may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, *subject to the relevant provision of PPRA Rules*"..

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS)DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the **Managing Director**, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning and Development Department Government of Sindh Karachi Barrack No: 08 Sindh Secretariat No: 4-A Fere Road Saddar, Karachi for placement, the same on authority website.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the **Secretary**, Information Technology (I.T) Department Sindh Secretariat No: 06 Karachi for placement of NIT on Government of Sindh Website.

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1 The Zila Nazim District Government Mirpurkhas.
- 2 The District Coordination Officer Mirpurkhas.
- The Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Department.
- The District Officer (Building) / (Education Works) (Works & Services Department) Mirpurkhas.
- 5 The Deputy District Officer (Roads) (All).
- 6 Copy for Notice Board.

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS)

<u>DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS</u>